
Welcome to the 2026 PCL Tampa Bay Golf League scoring 

breakdown and rules page. 

 
Scoring system breakdown 

 

 
2-player team 9-hole format that uses an 8-point scoring system, which is a 

combination of 3 points best ball match play and 4 points cumulative stroke 

play and 1 final point to the team with the lowest individual 9-hole score. 

 

 
For each 3-hole set (1-6, 7-12, 13-18) there are 2 points: 1 point for the team 

that wins the most holes and 1 point for the team with the lower cumulative 

team score total. Ties in each set split the points. The final 2 points are earned 

on the total 9-hole scores: 1 point for the team with the lower cumulative 

team score total and 1 point for the team with the player who has the lowest 

individual 9-hole score in the match. 

 

 
If either team has only one player, then that team forfeits all cumulative team 

points and can only win the 1 point per set for 'most holes won', and the 

lowest 9-hole individual match score (4 total points). Teams are fixed 

throughout the season. 



League Rules/Guidelines 

• Each team will elect a ‘Captain’. 

• Course selection, date, and time will be facilitated between team 

captains. You can play at any course, at any time, at your convenience! 

• When your round logistics are sorted, team Captains will inform Marco 

Viele 48 hours prior to the round for course assignment to the Match 

(813-599-7977/ mviele@pcl.com) 

• Each team must play their golf match within the provided 2-week block 

as displayed on the ‘Schedule Page’. 

• You can choose where and when your round takes place, however ALL 

rounds can only be played at 1 of the 3 pre-selected courses each week: 

o Rocky Point Golf Course (4151 Dana Shores Dr, Tampa, FL 33634) 

o Heritage Harbour Golf Club (8000 Stone Harbour Loop, 

Bradenton, FL 34212) 

o Mangrove Bay and Cypress Links (875 62nd Ave NE, St. 

Petersburg, FL 33702) 

• All scores must be inputted into the Golf League Site App as you are 

playing (or shortly after the round concludes) 

• Everyone pays for their own round 

• Each team will get 1 ‘Bye’ week 

• Double Par maximum scores (Ex: score of 8 maximum on a Par 4) 

• Playoff format: 

- Semi-Finals (3rd vs 4th) 

- Finals (1st vs 2nd) 
 
 

 
HAVE FUN AND MEET NEW PEOPLE!! 

mailto:mviele@pcl.com


Marco 4 4 5 3 4 5 6 4 6 41

Neal 8 8 10 6 8 10 5 5 5 65

Thomas 4 4 6 4 5 5 4 5 6 43

Justin 7 6 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 43

Marco/Neal: 0.5 

Points

Thomas/Justin: 1.5 

Points

Hole 1-3 Hole 4-6

Marco/Neal: 1.0 

Points

Thomas/Justin: 1.0 

Points

Hole 7-9

Marco/Neal: 0 Points

Thomas/Justin: 2.0 

Points

MViele
Line

MViele
Line

MViele
Line

MViele
Rectangle

MViele
Rectangle

MViele
Rectangle

MViele
Rectangle

MViele
Rectangle

MViele
Rectangle

MViele
Typewritten Text
Point Breakdown

Set 1

Holes Won - Tie (split point)
Cumulative Score - Thomas/Justin

Set 2

Holes Won - Marco/Neal
Cumulative Score - Thomas/Justin

Set 3

Holes Won - Thomas/Justin
Cumulative Score - Thomas/Justin

Best Round - Marco
Best Cumulative Round Score - Thomas/Justin

Final Match Score

Marco/Neal - 2.5 Points
Thomas/Justin - 5.5 Points
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Contact Name Email Phone Number

Neal Arsenault NArsenault@pcl.com 480-653-2141
Justin Arrieta jarrieta@pcl.com 984-344-3533
Tyler Brewer TBrewer@pcl.com 813-455-0999
Don Lott dlott@pci-vetrix.com 813-728-5688
Briona Campbell BrionaCampbell@pcl.com 813-285-8960
Scotty Cameron scameron@horizon-equip.com 713-828-8733
Alex Farrington afarrington@pcl.com 727-599-4457
Mitch Kersting mitchell.kersting@mymanatee.org 320-733-9202
Russ Humphreys rhumphreys@pcl.com 813-494-0592
Bob Dobson bdodson@horizon-equip.com 281-799-9601
Thomas Salanito tsalanito@pcl.com 813-520-9709
Simon De Gagne simon.degagne@victaulic.com 615-762-8856
Thomas Skehan tskehan@pcl.com 941-237-8329
Chris Collins hccollins73@gmail.com 941-920-2083
Marco Viele mviele@pcl.com 813-599-7977
Brent Laudicina brent.laudicina@mymanatee.org 941-773-5551
Cory Westphal cdwestphal@pcl.com 813-310-4159
Dalton Randall drandall@ur.com 303-994-8888

https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20856?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20857?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20849?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20850?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20842?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20843?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20844?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20845?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20846?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20847?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20854?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20855?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20848?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20859?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20814?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20851?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20852?league_id=202
https://golfleaguesite.com/users/20853?league_id=202

